OP \$115.00 88096364

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM526803

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Jacques Webster | | 05/28/2019 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LaFlame Retail, Inc. | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 25th Floor | |
| Internal Address: | c/o Kia Kamran, P.C. | |
| City: | Los Angeles | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90067-4301 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: TEXAS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|----------------|
| Serial Number: | 88096364 | S.P.A.C.E |
| Serial Number: | 88096366 | S.P.A.C.E |
| Serial Number: | 88096374 | S.P.A.C.E 1991 |
| Serial Number: | 88096380 | S.P.A.C.E 2001 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 284-8600
Email: kia@tunelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kia Kamran, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-4301

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kia Kamran, Esq. | |
|-------------------------------------|--------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Kia Kamran/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/06/2019 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Scott, Travis - Assignment - S.P.A.C.E. (NOA)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006664 FRAME: 0423

900501672

source=Scott, Travis - Assignment - S.P.A.C.E. (NOA)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006664 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Jacques Webster, a United States Individual with an address of record of c/o Kia Kamran, P.C. 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 25th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90067-4301 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark applications identified in Exhibit A, attached hereto (the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS Laflame Retail, Inc., a Texas Corporation with an address of c/o Kia Kamran, P.C. 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 25th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90067-4301 ("Assignee") desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee the entire portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain, and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, including the above-identified mark applications thereof.

Dated: As of May 28, 2019

Jacques Webster

1

EXHIBIT A

| <u>Mark</u> | Words/Design | Serial # | <u>Status</u> |
|----------------|--------------|----------|---------------------|
| S.P.A.C.E | Words | 88096364 | Notice of Allowance |
| S.P.A.C.E | Words | 88096366 | Notice of Allowance |
| S.P.A.C.E 1991 | Words | 88096374 | Notice of Allowance |
| S.P.A.C.E 2001 | Words | 88096380 | Notice of Allowance |

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006664 FRAME: 0426